Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

In 1809 Maharajah Ranjit Singh signed a treaty with:

When Pakistan day was celebrated in Quetta?

Name the surveyor general of India, who suggested that the peak be named as Godwin
Austin.

King George V visited India during the viceroyalty of:

Broghol Pass connects Pakistan with:

Which is the largest Pakistan's private airline?

The mausoleum of Mumtaz Mehal was built at

There are scores of over 7000 m peaks in

The Slave Dynasty lasted from 1206 to ?

When the elections for National and provincial assemblies were held in 1988?

Diamer-Bhasha Dam has been planned in the Northern Areas of Pakistan on the River of

Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya and Lala Lajpat Raiwere established the Hindu Organization

Who left the Mughal service in 1528?

What is the height of Nanga Parbat peak?

What is the area of Potwar Plateau?

Answers Choice

A. East India Company

COom» DOmP DOmr DOWr DOEP DOEP U0DP» U0UP» 0D0Er 0O0OW

DOwW» DOW » UDOWF DOWP UOW»

Shah Alam
. King of Kashmir
. Rulers of Sindh

March 23, 1941

March 20, 1940

April 20, 1939

. August 20, 1942

. Sir George Everest

. General Walker
Henry Godwin Austin
None of these.

Lord Curzon
. Lord Hardinge
Lord Reading
Lord Rippon

China

Iran
Afghanistan
None of these

. Hajvairy Airline
Bhoja Air

Air blue

Aero Asia

Agra
Delhi
Patna
Bihar

. Karakoram Range
. Hindukush Range
Himalaya Range
None of these

1207
1208
1209
1290

. 10th and 11th November
. 17th and 18th November
18th and 19th November
. 16th and 19th November

Chenab
Jhelum
Ravi

. Indus river

Punjab Hindu Sabha

Akhil Bharat Hindu Maha Sabha
Arya Samaj

None of these

Sher Shah
Khizer Khan
Bahadur Khan
None of these

8116 meters

. 8126 meters
. 8123 meter
. 8112 meter

. 600 sq metres
. 700 sq metres
. 800 sq metres
. None of these



16

17

18

19

20

What is the total area of NWFP?

Durand agreement was concluded in

It consists of chapters.

Which organization is considered the first Muslim political body constituted to represent the
Muslims of the subcontinent as a whole?

NHA is custodian of 39 national highways / motorways / expressways / strategic routed
having a total length of

B. 54,345 sq km
C. 65,543 sq km
D. 73, 344 sq km

B. 1895
C. 1897
D. 1899

B. <p class="MsoNormal">14<o:p>
</o:p></p>
C. <p class="MsoNormal">16<o0:p>
</o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">18<o0:p>
</o:p></p>

A. Anjuman-e-Mussalmanan-e-Hind
C. Urdu Defense Association

D. none of these

A. 11,131 kms

C. 13,131 kms
D. None of these



