

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In 1809 Maharajah Ranjit Singh signed a treaty with:	A. East India Company B. Shah Alam C. King of Kashmir D. Rulers of Sindh
2	When Pakistan day was celebrated in Quetta?	A. March 23, 1941 B. March 20, 1940 C. April 20, 1939 D. August 20, 1942
3	Name the surveyor general of India, who suggested that the peak be named as Godwin Austin.	A. Sir George Everest B. General Walker C. Henry Godwin Austin D. None of these.
4	King George V visited India during the viceroyalty of:	A. Lord Curzon B. Lord Hardinge C. Lord Reading D. Lord Rippon
5	Broghol Pass connects Pakistan with:	A. China B. Iran C. Afghanistan D. None of these
6	Which is the largest Pakistan's private airline?	A. Hajvaire Airline B. Bhoja Air C. Air blue D. Aero Asia
7	The mausoleum of Mumtaz Mehal was built at	A. Agra B. Delhi C. Patna D. Bihar
8	There are scores of over 7000 m peaks in _____.	A. Karakoram Range B. Hindukush Range C. Himalaya Range D. None of these
9	The Slave Dynasty lasted from 1206 to ?	A. 1207 B. 1208 C. 1209 D. 1290
10	When the elections for National and provincial assemblies were held in 1988?	A. 10th and 11th November B. 17th and 18th November C. 18th and 19th November D. 16th and 19th November
11	Diamer-Bhasha Dam has been planned in the Northern Areas of Pakistan on the River of	A. Chenab B. Jhelum C. Ravi D. Indus river
12	Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya and Lala Lajpat Rai were established the Hindu Organization	A. Punjab Hindu Sabha B. Akhil Bharat Hindu Maha Sabha C. Arya Samaj D. None of these
13	Who left the Mughal service in 1528?	A. Sher Shah B. Khizer Khan C. Bahadur Khan D. None of these
14	What is the height of Nanga Parbat peak?	A. 8116 meters B. 8126 meters C. 8123 meter D. 8112 meter
15	What is the area of Potwar Plateau?	A. 600 sq metres B. 700 sq metres C. 800 sq metres D. None of these

16	What is the total area of NWFP?	A. 74,521 sq km B. 54,345 sq km C. 65,543 sq km D. 73, 344 sq km
17	Durand agreement was concluded in _____.	A. 1893 B. 1895 C. 1897 D. 1899
18	It consists of ____ chapters.	A. <p class="MsoNormal">12</o:p></o:p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">14<o:p></o:p></p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">16<o:p></o:p></p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">18<o:p></o:p></p>
19	Which organization is considered the first Muslim political body constituted to represent the Muslims of the subcontinent as a whole?	A. Anjuman-e-Mussalmanan-e-Hind B. Central National Mohammadan Association C. Urdu Defense Association D. none of these
20	NHA is custodian of 39 national highways / motorways / expressways / strategic routes having a total length of	A. 11,131 kms B. 12,131 kms C. 13,131 kms D. None of these
